











Dear colleagues!

School of History, Student Scientific Society and Marin Drynov Center for Bulgarian and Balkan Studies of V. N. Kharkiv National University invite you to participate in the International Conference "XXI-th CYRIL-METHODIUS READINGS" on the topic "Integration and Disintegration Processes in Central and Eastern Europe", which will be held within the framework of the project East Ukrainian Centre of European Studies (EAUCES – ERASMUS-JMO-2024-COE 101176972).

Work is planned in the following areas:

- on the way to a pan-European cultural and mental space?;
- political transit of the Central and Eastern European countries;
- challenges for the security of the region;
- features of economic (dis)integration of the Central and Eastern European countries;
- between the national and European: politics of memory in the countries of the region;
- (dis)integration in Central and Eastern Europe: historiography and source studies.

Online conference will be held on May 23, 2025 at V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University. Please send an application for participation in the conference and abstracts of the report by April 25, 2025 inclusive through a special form on the website of the School of History https://forms.gle/LU8XdNAXJq1KjZDWA. Abstracts (2 thousand characters with gaps) must clearly formulate the scientific problem, briefly describe the historical sources used, and present the content and results of the research. The organizing committee reserves the right to select abstracts of reports for participation in the conference.

Working languages of the conference: Ukrainian and English.

Contacts for communication: Andrii Hrebinnyk, telephone +380509844895, e-mail: hrebinnyk2021is15@student.karazin.ua, Chairman of the Scientific Society of Students, Postgraduates, Doctoral Candidates and Young Scientists of the School of History of V. N. Karazin Kharkiv National University

Address of the organizing committee of the conference 61022, Ukraine, Kharkiv, Svobody Square, 6, room 491. Tel.: +38(097)0844930, e-mail: dmykolenko@karazin.ua